

18

**RESOLUTION 99-102**

**WHEREAS** the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners has received the remaining payment of \$66,667 of the total \$100,000 State Grant under Article V for court facility expenditures.

**WHEREAS** these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the General Fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 16th day of August, 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

**REVENUE**

01160712-335810	County Article V Trust Fund	\$66,667
-----------------	-----------------------------	----------

**APPROPRIATION**

01160712-546060	Repairs and Maintenance-ADA	\$66,667
-----------------	-----------------------------	----------

**ADOPTED** this 16th day of August, 1999.

ATTEST:

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
CHAIRMAN

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
EX-OFFICIO CLERK